L21000457447

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer

Office Use Only



500374170655

2021 OCT 19 AMI1: 00

EO

221 CCT 19 CY12: 04



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: I20000000088

Date:	10/20/2021	
	Marcel Ogbonna-Amu	
Reference a	#:1500519	
Entity Name	e: ORLANDO HA	NGING MOSS, LLC
	les of Incorporation/Authorization	o Transact Business
Char	nge of Agent	ANY ISSUES, CALL MARCEL:
☐ Rein	statement	(518) 213 - 0826
✓ Conv	version	Thank you!
☐ Merg	ger	
☐ Disse	olution/Withdrawal	
☐ Fictit	ious Name	
Othe	r	
Authorized .	Amount: \$150.00	
Signature:	Marcel og farmar finn	

F: 800.944.6607

LONDON ECON BAX

-44 (0)20.3961.3080

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing S Division of C				
SUB.	IECT: ORLAN	DO HANGING MOSS, I	LLC		
~ · ·			esulting Florida Limi	ted Cor	mpany)
The e Busin	nclosed Article less Entity" into	es of Conversion, Arti o a "Florida Limited L	cles of Organizati Liability Company	on, ar	nd fees are submitted to convert an "Other accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please	e return all com	espondence concerning	ng this matter to:		
		(Contact Person)		_	
LEVE	NFELD PEARLS	STEIN, LLC			
-		(Firm/Company)		-	
2 N. L	ASALLE ST., S	TE. 1300			
		(Address)		-	
CHIC	AGO, ILLINOIS	60602			
	(City, State and Zip Code)		-	
lpage:	nts@lplegal.com	1			
E-r	nail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	eport notifications)	-	
For fu	rther informati	on concerning this ma			
	(Name of Conta	act Person)	at ()	rtime Telephone Number)
dollar	sed is a check i	•	unt: (All checks p United States)	rocess	sed by this office must be payable in US
(\$25 fo & \$125	r Conversion for Articles anization)	and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing and Certified Cop		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
	Mailing Add New Filing S Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee, I	ection orporations 7		New I Divisi The C	t Address: Filing Section ion of Corporations Centre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

 The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: ORLANDO HANGING MOSS, LLC
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
JANUARY 14, 2013
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
ORLANDO HANGING MOSS, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after he date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the locument's effective date on the Department of State's records.
The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
5. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to

TOP OCT 19 AMIL: 00

which such members are entitled under ss. $605.\overline{1006}$ and $605.\overline{1061}$ - $605.\overline{1072}$, F.S.

Signed this day of OCTOBER	_ 20 <u>21 </u>
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi	ted Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative:	
Signature of Authorized Representative:Printed Name: MICHAEL MCINERNEY	Title: MANAGER
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: [See below for required signature(s)]
Signature:	
Printed Name: MICHAEL MCINERNEY	Title: MANAGER
Signature:Printed Name:	Title-
Frinted Name.	rate
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	T'A.
Printed Name:	Inte:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
ISTI. 41. Commendan	
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	Officer
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili Signature of one General Partner.	tv Partnership:
Signature of one General Partitle.	
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili	
Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	
All others:	
Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00 \$125.00
Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)
Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:	A PEORIDA ENVITED EIABIENT I COMPANT
The name of the Limited Liability Compar	ny is:
,	
ORLANDO HANGING MOSS, LLC	
	Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address:	
	the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
	prosepti estico et uto Bunito Biadini y Company is.
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
5912 Breckenridge Pkwy., Unit D	5912 Breckenridge Pkwy., Unit D
Tampa, FL 33610	Tampa, FL 33610
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Regis (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of	tered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are:
Corporation Service Co-	
Corporation Service Con	Name
•	vanie
1201 Hays Street	
Florida street address	(P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
Tallahassee	FL 32301
City	Zip
liability company at the place designate registered agent and agree to act in this constants relating to the proper and comp	and to accept service of process for the above stated limited ted in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all plete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S
Registered Agent's	Signature (REQUIRED)
(CON	TINUED)
	RATOCIO SHILLOO

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	MICHAEL MCINERNEY
	5912 Breckenridge Pkwy., Unit D
	Tampa, FL 33610
	
	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
• •	
•	
CLE V: Other provisions, if any.	
•	
CLE V: Other provisions, if any.	
•	
CLE V: Other provisions, if any.	
CLE V: Other provisions, if any.	
CLE V: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or a	n authorized representative of a member
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or a This document is executed in accordance w	vith section 605,0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, Lam aware the
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or a This document is executed in accordance w	vith section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware the
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or a This document is executed in accordance wany false information submitted in a document of the submitted in	with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that ent to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felon

Filing Fees
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability

ARTICLE IV-